CORRECTED SUMMARY OF REPORTS

Summary of Reports of the COMMITTEE ON ECONOMIC, CAPITAL, AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT to be submitted to the City Council at the meeting scheduled for JULY 24, 2019

AM 11:48

On July 16th, 2019 the Committee on Economic, Capital, and Technology Development held a meeting and addressed the following items:

Passed Committee July 16, 2019

1. O2019-4104 Ward(s): 25 Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

Class 7(c) tax status for property at 1725-1741 W. 21st St.

2. R2019-423 Ward(s): 11 Sponsor(s): Alderman Patrick D. Thompson

Class 6(b) tax incentive for property at 3900 - 3946 S Normal Ave.

3. A2019-28 Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

A communication recommending the proposed reappointment of Bonnie Dinell-Diamond as a member of Special Service Area Number 5, Commercial Avenue Commission

4. A2019-29 Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

A communication recommending the proposed appointment of Maricela Berner as a member of Special Service Area Number 28-2014, Six Corners Commission

5. A2019-30

Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

A communication recommending the proposed reappointment of Amy M. Laria as a member of Special Service Area Number 29-2014, West Town Commission

6. A2019-31

Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

A communication recommending the proposed reappointment of Mark Aistrope as a member of Special Service Area Number 60, Albany Park Commission

7. A2019-33

Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

A communication recommending the proposed reappointment of N. Maria Jimenez as a member of Special Service Area Number 62, Sauganash

8. A2019-34

Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

A communication recommending the proposed reappointment of Robert J. Smith III as a member of Special Service Area Number 62, Sauganash

9. A2019-35 Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

A communication recommending the proposed reappointment of Patrick A. Tarpey as a member of Special Service Area Number 62, Sauganash

Held in committee:

10. O2019-4118 Ward(s): 32 Sponsor(s): Mayor Lori Lightfoot

Restructuring of loan and subordination agreement for Renaissance St. Luke LP regarding 1501-1515 W Belmont Ave.